I3 YFE3T

UNITED STATES B APPROVA
FORM D SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION oOMB gtﬂmbﬁ i 32L85-OO76
FEDERAL Washington, D.C. 20549 Expires: '
. Estimated average burden
— FOH MD hours perresponse. ... .. 16.00
NOTICE OF SALE OF SECURITIES - 1_SEC USE ONLYS —
H“m \ \ “ PURSUANT TO REGULATION D, T
SECTION 4(6), AND/OR DATE RECEIVED
050762 UNIFORM LIMITED OFFERING EXEMPT}@\ |
Name of Offering (]:[ check if this is an amendment and name has changed, and indicate change.) /
Black Diamond Energy Partners 2005-C, Lid. af:\li"’l\\\‘?\\\\

Filing Under (Check box(es) that apply): [ ] Rule 504 [] Rule 505 [7] Rule 506 [ ] Section 4(6)/D“ULOE
Type of Filing:  [/] New Filing [ ] Amendment / o ,
‘ // aen e ) JUUS

A.BASIC IDENTIFICATION DATA, ™~

I Enter the information requested about the issuer \\V%‘\/}\ s {

Name of Issuer (D check if this is an amendment and name has changed, and indicate change.} OO\Qy%

Black Diamond Energy Partners 2005-C, Ltd. \ /

Address of Executive Offices (Number and Street, City, State, Zip Code) TelephoVnTe Number (Including Area Code)
410 Mount Nebo Road Pittsburgh, PA 15237 (412) 369-7855

Address of Principal Business Operations (Number and Street, City, State, Zip Code) Telephone Number (Including Area Code)
(if different from Executive Offices)

Brief Description of Business
Development of Oil & Gas Properties

PRO-=ca
Type of Business Organization . V‘S’QOE@
(] corporation limited partnership, already formed [[] other (please specify): <
D business trust [} limited partnership, to be formed jAN @ 6 2@@6

Month Year - T
a
Actual or Estimated Date of Incorporation or Organization: [TT 2] [0]5] []Actual Estimated gHO‘ 'iiSON
Jurisdiction of Incorporanon or Organization; (Enter two-letter U.S. Postal Service abbreviation for State: NAN [Ag_
CN for Canada, FN for other foreign jurisdiction)
GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
Federal:
Who Must File: Allissuers making an offering of securities in reliance on an exemption under Regulation D or Section 4(6), 17 CFR 230.501 et seq. or 15 U.S.C.
77d(6).

When To File: A notice must be filed no later than 15 days after the first sale of securities in the offering. A notice is deemed filed with the U.S. Securities
and Exchange Commission (SEC) on the earlier of the date it is received by the SEC at the address given below or, if received at that address after the date on
which it is due, on the date it was mailed by United States registered or certified mail to that address.

Where To File: U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, 450 Fifth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20549,

Copies Reguired: Five (5) copies of this notice must be filed with the SEC, one of which must be manually signed. Any copies not manually signed must be
photocopies of the manually signed copy or bear typed or printed signatures.

Information Required: A new filing must contain all information requested. Amendments need only report the name of the issuer and offering, any changes
thereto, the information requested in Part C, and any material changes from the information previously supplied in Parts A and B. Part E and the Appendix need
not be filed with the SEC.

Fiting Fee: There is no federal filing fee.

State:

This notice shall be used to indicate reliance on the Uniform Limited Offering Exemption (ULOE) for sales of securities in those states that have adopted
ULOE and that have adopted this form. Issuers relying on ULOE must file a separate notice with the Securities Administrator in each state where sales
are Lo be, or have been made. If a state requires the payment of a fee as a precondition to the claim for the exemption, a fee in the proper amount shall

accompany this form. This notice shall be filed in the appropriate states in accordance with state law. The Appendix to the notice constitutes a part of
this notice and must be completed.

ATTENTION
Failure to file notice in the appropriate states will not result in a loss of the federal exemption. Conversely, failure to file the

appropriate federal notice will not result in a loss of an available state exemption unless such exemption is predictated on the
filing of a federal notice.

Persons who respond to the coliection of information contained in this form are not !
SEC 19872 (6-02) required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number. 1 of 9 /
i




T 5 iromToNAvGUT omeeRiNG |

Has the issuer sold, or does the issuer intend to sell, to non-accredited investors in this offering? ...

Answer also in Appendix, Column 2, if filing under ULOE.

2. What is the minimum investment that will be accepted from any individual? ..o

3. Does the offering permit joint ownership of a single Unit? ...

4. Enter the information requested for each person who has been or will be paid or given, directly or indirectly, any
commission or similar remuneration for solicitation of purchasers in connection with sales of securities in the offering,
Ifa person to be listed is an associated person or agent of a broker or dealer registered with the SEC and/or with a state
or states, list the name of the broker or dealer. If more than {ive (5) persons to be listed are associated persons of such
a broker or dealer, you may set forth the information for that broker or dealer only.

Yes No

O =
$ 12,500.00
Yes No
=

Full Name (Last name first, if individual)
See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto and Made a Part Hereof

Business or Residence Address (Number and Street, City, State, Zip Code)

Name of Associated Broker or Dealer

States in Which Person Listed Has Solicited or Intends to Solicit Purchasers

(Check “All States” or check ndIVIAUA) STAIES) oot bbb

_
‘ WY
Full Name (Last name first, if individual)
Business or Residence Address (Number and Street, City, State, Zip Code)
Name of Associated Broker or Dealer
States in Which Person Listed Has Solicited or Intends to Solicit Purchasers
(Check “All States” or check InGIVIAUAL STAIES) vvvevvcerririiriircrvreesrrre st s s s sbe st st enssnanas {] All States
Full Name (Last name first, if individual)
Business or Residence Address (Number and Street, City, State, Zip Code)
Name of Associated Broker or Dealer
States in Which Person Listed Has Solicited or Intends to Solicit Purchasers
(Check “All States” or check individual Stales) ..o {3 All States
[MS].
WY

(Use blank sheet, or copy and use additional copies of this sheet, as necessary.)

3of9



[ .. ... c. OFFERING PRICE, NUMBER (

F/INVESTORS, EXPENSES AND USE OF PROCEEDS | . J

b. Enter the difference between the aggregate offering price given in response to Part C — Question 1
and total expenses furnished in response to Part C — Question 4.a. This difference is the “adjusted gross

Proceeds 10 The ISSULT.” e e

w

proceeds to the issuer set forth in response to Part C — Question 4.b above.

Indicate below the amount of the adjusted gross proceed to the issuer used or proposed to be used for
each of the purposes shown. If the amount for any purpose is not known, furnish an estimate and
check the box to the left of the estimate. Thetotal of the payments listed must equal the adjusted gross

SALATIES ANA TBES Loiiviiirieei et eer et ettt r bt e e e veesteasseeaaae s s e e rr e et ob b e b ettt £ aaeea b e et b e e ra e aaetaate s raeanesens

PUCRESE OF TEAL ESLATE ...iiiiietiii it ettt b ek oo b b er et sote s bttt st

Purchase, rental or feasing and installation of machinery
AN EQUIPIMBIIE Lottt ettt et e et r i e e bbb b (e b e s R e s ea e e b e R e sateRaen s s ee et sbeebebaebe ey

Construction or leasing of plant buildings and facilities

Acquisition of other businesses (including the value of securities involved in this
offering that may be used in exchange for the assets or securities of another
ISSUET PUISUANT 10 @ MEIZEI) woniiiiieiiiiirieereiisiire ettt saet et et s a e s s she e b s aasb e sr bt et csaebatssistesea s

Repayment of INdEbIEANESS .....cvivvveiieiicii s

WOTKINZ CAPILAL.cveeiirireiier ettt b bbb bbb en a1 s e sae 7 e e eas e
Other (specify): Turnkey Intangible Drilling Costs For Oil and Gas Wells

3,203,000.00

Payments to

Officers,
Directors, & Payments to
Affiliates Others
s s

as s

0as 0s
as as

s BE
0as as
0s (1%
5_3,203,000.0( 5

as s

The issuer has duly caused this notice to be signed by the undersigned duly authorized person. Ifthis notice is filed under Rule 5035, the following
signature constitutes an undertaking by the issuer to furnish to the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission, upon written request of its staff,
the information furnished by the issuer to any non-accredited i[ue\stor pursuant to paragraph (b)(2) of Rule 502,

£

Issuer (Print or Type)
Black Diamond Energy Partners 2005-C, Ltd.

Signature

Date

|12-89-OS

Name of Signer (Print or Type)

/l(itle ) SignTe; (%nt or Type)

Blagk Diamond Energy, Inc., Managing General Partner

=

ATTENTION

Intentional misstatements or omissions of fact constitute federal criminal violations. (See 18 U,S.C. 1001.)

50f9



1 2 3 4 5
Disqualification
Type of security under State ULOE
Intend to sell and aggregate : (if yes, attach
to non-accredited offering price Type of investor and explanation of
investors in State offered in state amount purchased in State waiver granted)
(Part B-Item 1) (Part C-Item 1) (Part C-Item 2) (Part E-Item 1)
General PartneNumber of Number of
Units and Accredited Non-Accredited
State Yes No B%I{lti:ged Partnerlnvestors Amount Investors Amount Yes No
AL !
AK [ i
AZ I 1 { :
AR 1 | i
CA i M..SI
co ij j |————%
CT ] L]
DE j l NN
D | (-
§ !
FL | C_ 3
s i .
N 250,000. 1 0 -0~ 0 ~0- =
z ! ;
m ] ]
o[ T ] —
vl [ —_
N -
! ‘ i :
1A | ; ]
I ] -
Ks | | 1.
KY | | [ —
! !
| :
ME | I E_.,w
Moy L]
7 ‘ i i
MA | 1» e
mi| . il x| 250,000. 1 40,000. 0 —o- 1| x|
MS "'—“% l———————

7 of 9



" APPENDIX .

Intend to sell
to non-accredited
investors in State

(Part B-Item 1)

3

Type of security
and aggregate
offering price
offered in state
(Part C-Ttem 1)

Type of investor and
amount purchased in State
(Part C-Item 2)

5
Disqualification
under State ULOE
(if yes, attach
explanation of
waiver granted)
(Part E-Item 1)

Ger;eral PartneXumber of Number of
Ur}lt's and Accredited Non-Accredited
Limited Partnerl‘
State Yes No Untis nvestors Amount Investors Amount Yes No
WY 3 } |
4
: | !
| | N L ]

90f9



18/25/2005 15:28
Documen Title

._lFile for:

CRD# 130833

4123698086

ALTERNATIVE WEALTH STRATEGIES, INC,

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Mamber Firm

CRD Numibar

SEC Number

Applicant Name on Form BD

Business Phone Number
Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

ALTERNATIVE WEALTH
STRATEGIES, INC.

130933

8-066410

ALTERNATIVE WEALTH
STRATEGIES, INC.
856-755-0707

Located In NASD District: 9-
Woodbridge

1040 N, KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE
302

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

1040 N. KINGS HIGHWAY, SUITE
302

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

PAGE 01/28
Page 1 of |

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005



19/17/2885 13:33 4123698086 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE  B2/29
Document Title Page 1 of 1

o)
Z"r'fiie for: Data Currant as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 130933

ALTERNATIVE WEALTH STRATEGIES, INC, %

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of @ach registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Status As Of

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Date

CA Broker Dealer Approved 09/21/2005
CT Broker Dealer Approved 07/28/2005
FL Broker Dealer Approved 04/22/2005
GA Broker Dealer Approved 07/08/2005
HI Broker Dealer Approved 04/22/2005
MA Broker Dealer Approved 01/26/2005
MD Broker Dealer Approved 03/01/2005
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 08/13/2004
N3 Broker Dealer Approved 08/27/2004
NY Broker Dealer Approved 09/21/2004
OH Broker Dealer Approved 07/05/2005
PA Broker Dealer Approved 10/21/2004
SC Broker Dealer Approved 09/28/2005
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 08/13/2004
™ Broker Dealer Approved 08/18/2005
VA Broker Dealer Approved 02/24/2005

hﬁp5//Pd-Pi4-nanT-COI‘n/DdDi/diSnlav.aSD?SubiectID=] 30933 &SnhicctTvne=F & NicrlacriraTuma=172 anitmiaane



Document Title

CRD# 13609

BERTHEL, FISHER & COMPANY FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm

CRD Number

SEC Number

Applicant Name on Form BD

Prior Business Names

Business Phone Number
Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

BERTHEL, FISHER & COMPANY
FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
13609

8-029426

BERTHEL, FISHER & COMPANY
FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
BERTHEL, FISHER & FLEISCHMAN
FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
MORAMERICA FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.

319-447-5700

Located in NASD District: 4-Kansas
City

701 TAMA STREET

BUILDING B

MARION, IA 52302-0609

P. O. BOX 609

MARION, IA 52302-0609

Y o Yo NS HEANEYE & i Y e ot a N+ o MY Es RN sl ¢ T i YA e A 4 3

Page 1 of 1

1 4 /O /™A=



Document Title

oy
Z._JFile for:
CRD# 13609

BERTHEL, FISHER & COMPANY FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is

registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO

AK
AL
AR
AZ
CA
Co
CT
DC
DE
FL
GA
HI
IA
ID
IL
IN
KS
KY
LA
MA
MD
ME
MI
MN
MO
MS
MT
NASD
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV
NY

Status As Of

Category Status Date

Broker Dealer Approved 05/20/1998
Broker Dealer Approved 02/15/1994
Broker Dealer Approved 04/24/1989
Broker Dealer Approved 04/10/1986
Broker Dealer Approved 09/22/1986
Broker Dealer Approved 12/13/1985
Broker Dealer Approved 04/03/1995
Broker Dealer Approved 02/23/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 08/14/1998
Broker Dealer Approved 07/01/1987
Broker Dealer Approved 06/16/1987
Broker Dealer Approved 03/18/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 09/07/1983
Broker Dealer Approved 05/31/1994
Broker Dealer Approved 01/23/1984
Broker Dealer Approved 01/06/1988
Broker Dealer Approved 01/22/1985
Broker Dealer Approved 03/16/1987
Broker Dealer Approved 08/23/1994
Broker Dealer Approved 04/28/1995
Broker Dealer Approved 02/26/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 04/07/1993
Broker Dealer Approved 03/08/1988
Broker Dealer Approved 09/17/1986
Broker Dealer Approved 04/30/1985
Broker Dealer Approved 10/20/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 12/17/1993
Broker Dealer Approved 08/16/1983
Broker Dealer Approved 08/07/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 05/15/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 08/29/1984
Broker Dealer Approved 03/20/1997
Broker Dealer Approved 12/17/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 07/07/1987
Broker Dealer Approved 05/22/1987
Broker Dealer Approved 06/11/1987

Y. L U TN 1Y, NN L T . T O T Y

A L e ]

Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of: 11/08/2005

1 17/0/""N\NC



Document Title Page 2 of 2

OH , S Broker Dealer Approved 11/27/1990
oK Broker Dealer Approved 06/24/1587
OR Broker Dealer Approved 04/15/1994
PA Broker Dealer Approved 11/16/1990
RI Broker Dealer Approved 06/12/1998
SC Broker Dealer Approved 07/24/1987
SD Broker Dealer Approved 07/05/1990
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 06/10/1983
TN Broker Dealer Approved 07/01/1994
TX Broker Dealer Approved 01/20/1987
uT Broker Dealer Approved 10/15/1996
VA Broker Dealer Approved 10/01/1984
VT Broker Dealer Approved 06/02/1995
WA Broker Dealer Approved 08/24/1992
WI Broker Dealer Approved 08/20/1986
WV Broker Dealer Approved 05/29/1998
WY Broker Dealer Approved 08/16/1990

L TR X S I s U SRS DU U A [P & 1 o S SR B S I Wl aYe T ¢ N o P SrLs niUPRUEEES i+ 2 m S S L I 1M 11/0/N\NE&



18/25/2085 _15:28

‘Document Title

__lFile for:

CRD# 14667

4123698986

BROOKSTREET SECURITIES CORPORATION

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Farm BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm

CRD Number
SEC Number
Applicant Name on Form BD

Prier Business Names
Business Phone Number
Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

Lt nAdai K macds Anen fmdmi /4] o] s 2en?2UrhiantIN=1 A.AK’LQ}.Q:xhipnf’T‘vnp:F‘fQ/hf anlag 1weTvne=0

BROOKSTREET SECURITIES
CORPORATION

14667

8-031032

BROOKSTREET SECURITIES
CORPORATION

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
ADVISQORS,INC.

TMG SECURITIES, INC.
(849) 852-6800

Located in NASD District: 2-Los
Angeles ,

2361 CAMPUS DR. #210
IRVINE, CA 92612

2361 CAMPUS DR. #210
IRVINE, CA 92612

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

PAGE  93/28
Page { of 1

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

T0/252005



Document Title

w'i;"lf“ile for:
CRD# 14667

BROOKSTREET SECURITIES CORPORATION

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is

registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO

AK
AL
AR
AZ
BSE
CA
CO
cT
DC
DE
FL
GA
HI
IA
1D
It
IN
KS
KY
LA
MA
MD
ME
MI
MN
MO
MS
MT
NASD
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV

1 1t I I R [V

Status As Of

Category Status Date

Broker Dealer Approved 02/14/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 08/03/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 06/06/1994
Broker Dealer Approved 07/01/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 10/01/1990
Broker Dealer Approved 08/15/1985
Broker Dealer Approved 05/21/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 12/16/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 06/25/19954
Broker Dealer Approved 05/17/1995
Broker Dealer Approved 05/10/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 04/15/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 02/03/1994
Broker Dealer Approved 07/01/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 02/19/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 06/19/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 03/25/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 09/16/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 01/21/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 05/21/1993
Broker Dealer Approved 11/27/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 08/05/1993
Broker Dealer Approved 01/04/2000
Broker Dealer Approved 10/29/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 12/05/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 03/12/1993
Broker Dealer Approved 06/15/1995
Broker Dealer Approved 06/26/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 01/15/1985
Broker Dealer Approved 07/17/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 11/18/1994
Broker Dealer Approved 06/17/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 12/12/1991
Broker Dealer Approved 07/27/1992
Broker Dealer Approved 03/19/1593
Broker Dealer Approved 06/07/1991

adendini f A manlarr mmm OO e  AAATTY— 1 AT O, Ol Thipamnn—10 O T T o e

v T rem =17

Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of: 10/26/2005

10D INNNG



Document Title

NY
OH
oK
OR
PA

PCX

Tadbams Ham dani s anmade Amanfndnifdienlay acrn?2[Uihiert T N=1AGLT S Luhicct Tune=F S NDicclactire Tune=12

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Broker Dealer

Broker Dealer

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Term
Requested

Term
Requested

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

07/09/1990
08/15/1991
04/01/1992
09/03/1991
11/12/1992

10/28/2003

12/31/2002

05/12/1992
08/14/1992
02/04/1994
06/19/1984
05/16/1991
06/07/1991
08/29/1990
07/18/1991
01/10/1994
02/04/1992
02/03/1995
06/09/1992
08/23/1993

Page 2 of 2

TO/A/00S



http://pclpiG.nasdr.corrupdpi/disp Iay.asp‘?SubjcctID=],30933&Si1biectType=F &DisclosureType=0

Document Title

___lFiie for:

CRD# 11&92
BRYAN FUNDING, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
fiem ir Incatad, andl the hrnkerane firm's main ang mailing addresses,

NASD Member Firm

CRD Number

SEC Number

Applicant Name on Form BD
Prior Business Names
Business Phone Number
Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

BRYAN FUNDING, INC.

118399

8-027880

BRYAN FUNDING, INC.
BRYAN FUNDING INC
412-276-9393

Located in NASD District: ©-
Philadelphia

393 VANADIUM ROAD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15243-1427
393 VANADIUM ROAD
PITTSBURGH, PA 15243-1427

10/25/2005

Page 1 of 1

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005



18/17/2085 13:33 4123698086 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE  83/29
Document Title Page 1 of 1

_lﬁile for; Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 11899
BRYAN FUNDING ine. N
% K \IOU/\L/(( UV /Du,o\yj _
Mxl?om fit )‘390{7«%”
Regnstrauéns

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Status As Of

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Date

CA Broker Dealer Approved 05/26/1985
DE Broker Dealer Approved 10/06/2005
FL Broker Dealer Approved 10/08/1993
MD Broker Dealer Approved 08/06/2005
MN Broker Dealer Approved 09/30/1993
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 12/05/1985

Term

NC Broker Dealer Requested 12/31/2001
NH Broker Dealer Approved 10/21/1996
NI Broker Dealer Approved 06/18/1996
NV Broker Dealer Approved 12/18/2000
NY Broker Dealer Approved 10/12/2005
OH Broker Dealer Approved 09/01/1993
PA Broker Dealer Approved 08/31/1982
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 06/30/1982

hﬂp2//Pdpi4-nasdr.com/ndni/disnlav.asn?%;hienfm=1 1RO0L QiihiantTrma—TF £e TV Al ameaa T ot A e



_. le/25/2085 15:28 41236980886 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

. PAGE ©2/28
'Document Title Page 1 of 1
IFHQ for: Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

CRD# 130116
BROKERBANK SECURITIES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm BROKERBANK SECURITIES, INC,

CRD Number 130116

SEC Number 8-066310

Applicant Name on Form BD BROKERBANK SECURITIES, INC.

Business Phone Number 952-943-3925 :

Main Office Locatad in NASD District: 4-Kansas
City

Main Office Address SUITE 508 - 7825 WASHINGTON
AVENUE
BLOOMINGTON / EDEN PRAIRIE, MN
55439

Mailing Address 9484 PAINTERS RIDGE
SUITE 100

EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55347-2831

RN, JURR R AR UL I £ [NV o o 0% SOPNPNTY & oo YRS, Bl o B B B + A8 o ANy AQ-Ruirly o SHIVIPIREE Ul 715 i WY PRPERNINIR, QU 1 | 1AL /INNANK



19/17/2885 13:39 41236398086
Document Title

___JFHefor:
CRD# 130116
BROKERBANK SECURITIES, INC, K

Registrations

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registerad or licensed to do business, the category of aach registration,

and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO Category

FL Broker Dealer
MN Broker Dealer
NASD Broker Dealer
NV Broker Dealer
SEC Broker Dealer
Wi Broker Dealer

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Status As Of
Date

05/16/2005
05/21/2004
05/20/2004
04/14/2005
05/20/2004
06/15/2004

htto://odnid nasdr cam/ndni/dienlay aen?QuirkiantITI—1 2011 £ 0.0l _aTe s

ST D N

1

PAGE  B4/29
Page 1 of 1

Data Current as of: 10/17/2005



18/25/2005 15:28 4123638886 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

PAGE 94/20
‘Docuraent Title Page { of 1
iFibe for: Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

CRD# 20939
CALTON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm’s name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and malling addressas.

NASD Member Firm CALTON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
CRD Number 20999
SEC Number 8-038535
Applicant Name on Form BD CALTON & ASSCCIATES, INC.
Business Phone Number 813-264-0440
Main Office Located in NASD District: Fiorida
Main Office Address 14497 N, DALE MABRY HWY STE.
215
TAMPA, FL 33618
Maillng Address 14497 N. DALE MABRY HWY STE.
215

TAMPA, FL 33618

Vdds s 1k Al € s mmn A s fn dend A T vt Aam D hia~¢TTN="N000 £, Q, ihiortTORma= TR Mo~ t Ao iva T rnam=

TNMISMHNONS



18/17/2085 13:39

Document Title

___JFile for:

CRD# 20995

41236380856

CALTON & ASSOCIATES, INC. *

Kegistrations

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is

registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted,

Jurisdiction/SRO

AK
AL
AR
AZ
CA
co
cT
DC
DE
FL
GA
Hi
IA
D
L
IN
KS
Ky
LA
MA
MD
ME
MI
MN
MO
MS
MT
NASD
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV
NY

Category

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealar
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealar
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealar
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approvad
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Status As Of
Date
02/24/1995
02/25/1988
04/23/1991
05/18/1988
04/11/1988
01/22/1988
02/22/1988
11/08/1993
01/20/1988
12/14/1987
01/20/1988
08/13/1993
03/26/1991
03/16/1992
Q1/27/1988
01/20/1988
05/11/1962
01/20/1988
01/29/1988
02/14/1991
Q01/22/1988
02/02/1988
03/02/1988
02/18/1988
03/04/1988
02/28/1990
06/02/1992
12/15/1987
02/04/1988
03/08/1931
01/18/1990
04/04/1988
05/27/1988
06/11/1992
02/15/1990
03/24/1988

htto://pdpid.nasdr.com/ndni/dienlav aen?TarhiantTN=INA00 S Sualal aaamu o .

PAGE 85/29

Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of: 10/17/2005



18/17/2885 13:39 4123638086 BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY PAGE B6/29

Document Title Page 2ol 2
OH Broker Dealer Approved 06/30/1988
oK Broker Dealer Approved 05/15/1991
OR Broker Dealer Approved 03/18/1992
PA Broker Dealer Approved 03/30/1988
RI Braker Dealer Approved 10/29/1991
sC Broker Dealer Approved 03/10/1988
sb Broker Dealer Approved 03/23/1992
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 11/20/1987
TN Broker Dealer Approved 01/28/1988
TX Broker Dealer Approved 03/10/1988
uT Broker Dealer Approved 02/17/1993
VA Broker Dealer Approved 01/21/1988
VT Braker Dealer Approved 03/22/1995
WA Broker Dealer Approved 06/14/1991
WI Broker Dealer Approved 04/26/1988
WY Broker Dealer Approved 05/22/1991
WY Broker Dealer Approved 01/30/1995

http://pdpid.nasdr.com/pdni/displav.asn?S1ihieatiN=7N0008 QrkiartTume=E & T anlaswaTene a1 aniamimna-



18/25/2885 15:28

' Document Title

_._EF"H-& for:

CRD# 7779

CAPITAL GROWTH RESOURCES

4123838886

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm

CRD Number

SEC Number

Applicant Name on Form BD
Business Phone Number
Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing &ddress

Lt Hadual& mnnde nmmn indni/Aiamlang ccn‘JQH%imr‘fTh=‘77702r.QlI}NQL\I‘fTVhF‘ZﬁRij;Qr\1h§lWF'.TVhP.—=ﬁ

CAPITAL GROWTH RESOURCES
7779

8-026590

CAPITAL GROWTH RESOURCES
(619) 440-7023

Located in NASD Districti 2-Los
Angeles

405 E. LEXINGTON AVENUE
SUITE 201

EL CAION, CA 82020

P.O. BOX 69

EL. CAJON, CA 92020

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

PAGE 25/20
Page 1 of 1

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

10/25/2005



18/17/2885 13:33 41236380886 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE B87/29

Document Title Page 1 of |
___lFile for: Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 7779

CAPITAL GROWTH RESQURCES %

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions In which the brokerage firm is
registerad or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was grantad.

Status As Of

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Date

AZ Broker Dealer Approved 08/25/1987
CA Broker Dealer Approved 02/21/1984
co Broker Dealer Approved 12/07/1583
cT Broker Dealer Approved 11/25/1985
FL Broker Dealer Approved 05/03/18%4
HI Broker Dealer Approved 07/14/1997
L Broker Dealer Approved 06/27/1989
IN Broker Dealer Approved 09/12/1985
LA Broker Dealer Approved 09/16/1985
MA Broker Dealer Approved 03/20/2002
MI Broker Dealer Approved 04/04/1994
MN Broker Dealer Approved 09/06/1985%
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 09/25/1979
NC Broker Dealer Approved 11/17/1988
NM Broker Dealer Approved 09/06/1996
NV Broker Dealer Approved 12/13/1994
NY Broker Dealer Approved 12/18/1998
oK Broker Dealer Approved 03/09/1994
OR Broker Dealer Approved 05/04/1998
PA Broker Dealer Approved 03/20/1931
RI Broker Dealer Approved 05/16/2001
sD Broker Dealer Approved 12/18/1984
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 09/22/1981
™ Broker Desler Approved 09/21/1997
TX Broker Dealer Approved 03/20/1995
uTt Broker Dealer Approved 07/13/1994
VA Broker Dealer Approved 06/29/2001
WA Broker Dealer Approved 07/08/1997
WI Broker Dealer Approved 05/18/1984
Wy Broker Dealer Approved 02/02/1985

http '//Pdpl4nanl‘COm/pdpi/diSplay\asp'?Sub] cctID:7779&S\lbi€CtTV ne=F K TherlanuraTrrean=11 AN RINACN -



18/25/2885 15:28

Document Title

__]File for:

CRD# 30833
CENTAURUS FINANCIAL, INC,

4123898886

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
numbar, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm Is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm

CRD Number

SEC Nurnber

Applicant Name on Farm BD
Business Phone Number
Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

hitm-/imAmiA naedr cam/indni/dienlav asn?WnhicctiN=31833& Suhiect Tvhe=F& Disclosure Tyne=0

CENTAURUS FINANCIAL, INC,
30833

8-045185

CENTAURUS FINANCIAL, INC,
714-456-1790

[ocated in NASD District: 2-los
Angeles

333 CITY BLVD WEST

SUITE #2010

QORANGE, CA 32868

333 CITY BLVD WEST

SUITE #2010

ORANGE, CA 92868

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

PAGE  B5/28
Page 1 of 1

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

1072512005



R

10/17/2885 13:39 4123698886 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 98/29
D.ocpmcm Title Page 1 of 2
lFile for: Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 30833

CENTAURUS FINANCIAL, INC, %

Registrations

This saction provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Status As Of

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Date

AK Broker Dealer Approved 11/08/1993
Al Broker Déaler Approved 12/03/1993
AR Broker Dealer Approved 04/13/1994
AZ Broker Déaler Approved 11/09/1993
CA Broker Ddaler Approved 04/22/1993
Cco Broker Déaler Approved — 06/02/1993
cT Broker Ddaler Approved 09/07/1993
DC Broker Dealer Approved 07/30/1993
DE Broker Ddaler Approved 01/26/1594
FL Broker Déaler Approved 08/18/1993
GA Broker Dealer Approved 10/13/1993
HI Broker Dealer Approved 10/20/1993
IA Broker Dealer Approved 06/30/1993
1D Broker Dealer Approved 12/07/1993
IL Broker Dealer Approved 08/31/1993
IN Broker Dealer Approved 06/21/1993
KS Broker Dealer Approved 10/28/1993
KY Broker Dgaler Approved 07/02/1993
LA Brokar Dealer Approved 10/29/1992
MA Broker Dealer Approved 10/22/1993
MD Broker Dehler Approved 06/29/1933
ME Broker Dedler Approved 01/31/1994
MI Broker Dealer Approved 06/02/1993
MN Broker Dealer Approved 11/02/1993
MO Broker Detler Approved 10/25/1994
MS Broker De&ler Approved 09/08/1993
MT Broker Dealer Approved 06/08/1993
NASD Broker Desaler Approved 04/15/1993
NC Broker Deéler Approved 06/23/1983
ND Broker Dealer Approved 03/07/1994
NE Broker Dealer Approved 01/01/1%994
NH Broker Dedler Approved 11/15/1993
N3 Broker Dealer Approved 08/18/1993
NM Broker Dealer Approved 11/10/1993
NV Broker Dedler Approved 11/05/1$93
NY Broker Dedler Approved 10/28/1993

hitp://pdpid.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?SubicctID=30833&Subiect Tuna=F & DicrlnermaTe mam 2 TAmanns



18/17/2005
Document Title
oM
OK
OR
PA
RI
sSC
sD
SEC
TN
X
uT
VA
VT
WA
WI
WV
WY

http://pdpid.nasdr.com/ndpi/disnlay Asn?RurhiertTTIE2N1022 £r Gkl mneTe e T2 & =

4123658886

Broker Dealar
Broker Deaier
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dbaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

10/20/1993
07/07/1993
07/21/1993
02/01/1994
09/Q2/1993
1071971993
10/20/1993
01/21/1993
03/22/1995
08/13/1993
07/09/1993
10/21/1993
09/20/1993
06/15/1993
06/11/1993
07/06/1993
07/08/1993

1

PAGE 89/29

Page 2 of 2



16/2.5/288‘5 15:28 4123698886

—_— BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE B7/78

Docum?nt Title Page 1 of 1
[ . Data Current as of: 10/25/2005
File for:

CRD# 45254
EAGLE ONE INVESTMENTS, LLC

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Mamber Firm EAGLE ONE INVESTMENTS, LLC

CRD Number 45254

SEC Number 8-051002

Applicant Name on Form BD EAGLE ONE INVESTMENTS, LLC

Business Phone Number 701-223-5394

Main Office Located in NASD District; 4-Kansas
City

Main Office Address 401 WESTVIEW COURT
WASHINGTON, IA 52353-0886

Mailing Address P.O. BOX 886

WASHINGTON, 1A 52353-0886

hittn-//ndnié nasdr.com/ndni/d anlav_asn?SubiectiD=452548-Subj cetTvpe=F&Disclosure Type=0 10/25/2005



18/17/2805 13:39

Document litle

____'Fi!e for:

CRD:¥ 45254

4123638886

EAGLE ONE INVESTMENTS, LLC %

Registrations

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

This section provides the jurisdicfions in which the brokerage firm is

registered or licensed to do business, the category of gach registration,
and the date on which the reglstration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO

AL,
AR
AZ
CA
co
DC
FL
GA
1A
o
IL
IN
KS
KY
LA
MD
MI
MN
MO
MS
MT
'NASD
NC
ND
NE
NI
NM
NV
NY
OH
oK
OR
PA
RI
D
SEC

hﬁP://PdPM-naSdr-com/odoi/disnlav,ésn?thﬁmlh:Am §AR QurhiantTrrmamT D a1 .

Category

Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Ddaler
Broker Déaler
Broker Ddaler
Broker Déealer
Broker Deaaler
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Desaler
Broker Detler
Broker Dehler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Debler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Deéler
Broker Debler
Broker Dedaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Deéler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dedler
Broker Dedler
Broker Deadler

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Status As Of
Date
09/28/2001
10/06/1999
07/24/1998
08/09/1899
06/04/1999
09/06/2005
07/23/1598
03/29/2000
07/14/1998
06/22/2000
07/15/1998
11/18/1998
08/12/1998
11/09/1998
05/04/1999
06/23/2003
11/14/2000
07/27/1998
07/28/1998
02/24/2005
01/08/2001
07/14/1998
10/12/1999
05/21/1998
07/28/1998
01/26/2005
08/31/2001,
11/02/199%
02/28/2004
02/08/1999
11/16/1998
D4/28/1999
12/07/2004
11/18/2004
07/14/1998
07/14/1998

PAGE

18/29
Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of: 10/17/2005



18/17/2885 13:33 4123638086 BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY PAGE 11/29

Document Title Page 2 of 2
'f =
™ Broker Dealer Approved 07/07/1998
Ut Broker Dealer Approved 06/29/2000
VA Broker Dealer Approved 08/30/2000
WA ' Broker Dealer Approved 04/15/1999
WI Broker Dealer Approved 08/31/1998
wyY Broker Dealer Approved 08/23/1999%

http://pdpi4.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asn?SubiectiN=452 54 & 81hiant TunamE &N enlnaronTe et 2 e



18/25/2885 15:28 4123698086

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE  ©8/99

Document Title Page 1 of 1
f: 25/2

’File for; Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

CROD# 46000
EPLANNING SECURITIES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokearage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addrasses.

NASD Member Firm EPLANNING SECURITIES, INC.
CRD Number 46000
SEC Number 8-051271
Applicant Name on Form BD EPLANNING SECURITIES, INC.
Priot Business Names E-PLANNING.COM SECURITIES,
INC,
Business Phone Number 916-677-0177
Main Office Located in NASD District: 1-San
Francisco
Main Office Address 3721 DOUGLAS BLVD.
SUITE 200
ROSEVILLE, CA 85661
Mailing Address 3721 DOUGLAS BLVD,
#200

ROSEVILLE, CA 95661,

L e U N N Y E L T = O L U TTN L ALANN O O e i ares e n L2 . S-INURG DR o AR Y 1A MEMNANE



10/17/2005
Document Title

__Irite for:

CRD# 46000

13:339

4123638886

EPLANNING SECURITIES, INC. %

Registrations

BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY

This section provides the jurlsdictions In which the brokerage firm is

registered or licansed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO

AK
AL
AR
AZ
CA
co
cT
DC
DE
FL
GA
HI
1A
ID
I
N
KS
KY
LA
MA
MD
ME
ML
MN
MO
MS
MT
NASD
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV
NY

http://pdpi4 nasdr.com/pdpi/display.dsp?Subiecti D=4 6000 & Suhirct Tyne=F & ThenlmarmmaTemam1 7

Category

Broker Déaler
Broker Déaler
Broker Ddaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Detler
Broker Dealer
Broker Deler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dedler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dedler
Broker Dedler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dedler
Broker Dedler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dedler
Broker Dedler

- Broker Dedler

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraoved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Status As Of
Date

12/17/1999
01/26/2000
12/03/1999
12/14/1999
05/26/1999
08/17/1999
02/07/2000
01/05/2000
11/08/19%9
12/16/1999
11/05/1999
01/03/2000
11/15/1999
08/06/1999
12/17/1999
01/26/2000
12/10/19%9
11/08/1999
12/15/1999
10/25/1999
10/04/1999
01/27/2000
02/02/2000
01/28/2000
01/03/2000
11/26/1999%
11/01/1999
03/11/1999
12/14/1999
12/05/1999
12/16/1999
02/29/2000
03/14/2000
01/03/2000
10/15/1999
12/14/19%9

PAGE

12/23

Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of; 10/17/2005

T BTN



109/17/2085 13:33
Document Title
OH
OK
OR
PA
PR
R1
sC
SD
SEC
TN
TX
uT
VA
VT
WA
Wi
WV
WY

hitp://pdpid.nasdr.com/pdpi/display. dsp?SubiecctiD=46000 & Sithiant Tune=F R Tlicrl AcrmaTrima1 2

41236380885

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Daaler
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Déaler
Broker Déaler
Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Daaler

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

BLACK DIAMOMD EMERGY

02/11/2000
12/06/1999
12/03/1999
11/10/1999
01/12/2000
11/03/1999
11/02/1999
08/26/1999
03/11/1999
12/21/1999
12/20/1999
08/27/1999
12/14/1999
12/14/1999
08/02/1999
12/14/1999
10/28/1999
11/04/199%

PAGE

13/29
Fage 2 of 2

N Al A .



_18/25/2885 15:28 4123638088

- BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE  39/28
'Docuntent Title Page 1 of 1
lFi)e for: Data Current as of; 10/25/2005

CRD# 135398
EQUINOX SECURITIES, INC,

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is Jocated, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASO Member Firm EQUINOX SECURITIES, INC.

CRD Number 135398

SEC Number 8-066916

Applicant Name on Form BD EQUINOX SECURITIES, INC.

Business Phone Number 760 868-5859

Main Office Located in NASD District; 2-Los
Angeles

Malm &ffice Address 4050 PHELAN ROAD, SUITE 9
PHELAN, CA 92371

Maiiing Address 4050 PHELAN ROAD, SUITE 9

PHELAN, CA 92371

L M A8 e mmane fan 1Al .
A fadwildlamlaes ameC W madI T —1 25200 P QukinntTermn—=T 2 TV anlacs va T tNMN&NNNKR



Document Title Page 1 of 1

File for: Data Current as of: 10/26/2005
CRD# 135398
EQUINOX SECURITIES, INC.

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Status As Of

Date
AL Broker Dealer Approved 07/22/2005
AZ Broker Dealer Approved 08/19/2005
CA Broker Dealer Approved 06/29/2005
CO Broker Dealer Approved 08/22/2005
CT Broker Dealer Approved 08/15/2005
DC Broker Dealer Approved 07/11/2005
DE Broker Dealer Approved 08/11/2005
FL Broker Dealer Approved 07/19/2005
GA Broker Dealer Approved 08/17/2005
IL Broker Dealer Approved 08/02/2005
KS Broker Dealer Approved 07/19/2005
MA Broker Dealer Approved 07/07/2005
MI Broker Dealer Approved 08/29/2005
MN Broker Dealer Approved 07/27/2005
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 06/29/2005
NC Broker Dealer Approved 07/15/2005
NJ Broker Dealer Approved 08/10/2005
NM Broker Dealer Approved 07/21/2005
NV Broker Dealer Approved 07/08/2005
NY Broker Dealer Approved 08/22/2005
OH Broker Dealer Approved 07/14/2005
OK Broker Dealer Approved 07/06/2005
PA Broker Dealer Approved 07/11/2005
SC Broker Dealer Approved 08/17/2005
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 06/29/2005
TN Broker Dealer Approved 10/06/2005
TX Broker Dealer Approved 07/18/2005
VA Broker Dealer Approved 07/12/2005
WA Broker Dealer Approved 07/05/2005

WI Broker Dealer Approved 07/22/2005



_18/__25/'2885““ 15:28 4123698886 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 18/28

‘Document Title Page 1 of 1
?Féle for: : Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

CRD# 16668
FINANCIAL WEST GROUP

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm s {ocated, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASP Member Firm FINANCIAL WEST GROUP

CRD Number 166868

SEC Number 8-034448

Applicant Name on Form BD FINANCIAL WEST INVESTMENT
GROUP, INC,

Prior Business Names PACIFIC ASSET GROUP, INC.

Business Phone Number 805-437-9222

Main Office Located in NASD District; 2-Los
Angeles

Main Dffice Address 4510 E. THOUSAND OAKS BLVD.
WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CA 91362

Mailing Address P.0. BOX 5123

THOUSAND QAKS, CA 91359-5123

Bt JndAni& nasds samindni/dienlav aen?Qihieci D=1 AABRE Sithisct Tuna=F 2 NianlaaireTvne=() 102572005



19/17/2985 13:38 4123698086 BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY PAGE 14/29

Documcent Title Page 1 of 2
_JFHe for: Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 16668

FINANCIAL WEST GROUP *
Wl Qg o« .36" oge

’-CLILL il lk (€

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions In which the brokerage firm 1s
registered or licensed to do business, the category of gach registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Status As Of

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Date

AK Broker Déaler Approved 06/15/1930
AL Broker Déaler Approved 04/11/1995
AR Broker Dealer Approved 05/18/199%
AZ Broker Déaler Approved 06/05/1989
CA Broker Dealer Approved 05/08/1986
co Broker Dealer Approved 02/12/1990
cT Broker Dealer Approved 09/13/1989
DC Broker Dealer Approved 08/21/1988
OE Broker Dealer Approved 01/30/1995
FL Broker Dealer Approved 08/10/1988
GA Broker Dealer Approved 01/10/1991
HI Broker Dealer Approved 11/05/1987
1A Broker Dealer Approved 05/14/1990
D Broker Dealer Approved 08/01/1994
il Broker Dealer Approved 09/09/1988
IN Broker Dealer Approved 05/29/1992
KS Broker Dealer Approved 08/28/19%91
KY Broker Degler Approved 07/26/1994
LA Broker Debler Approved 01/26/1995
MA Broker Dealer Approved 07/12/1990
MD Broker Dealer Approved 08/05/1988
ME Broker Dealer Approved 08/16/1999
Ml Broker Dealer Approved 08/20/1990
MN Broker Dealer Approved 03/26/1992
MO Broker Dealer Approved 01/29/1991
MS Broker Dealer Approved 02/27/1995
MT Broker Dealer Approved 08/10/1991
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 03/21/1986
NC Broker Dealer Approved 01/26/1989
ND Broker Dealer Approved 11/29/1999
NE Broker Dealer Approved 03/27/1992
NH Broker Dealer Approved 08/30/1995
NI Broker Dedler Approved 09/14/1990
NM Broker Dedler Approved 09/23/1988
NV Broker Dedler Approved 03/25/1989
NY Broker Dedler Approved 0B/04/1988

http://pdpid.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?SubiectID=16668 & 81 ant TraamE £ TV enl anwaTe e 12 e



14/17/2985
Document Title
OH
QK
OR
PA
RI
sC
5D
SEC
EaE
T
uT
VA

WA
WI

WV
WY

4123698086

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dezler
Broker Degler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

BLACK DIAMOMND ENERGY

02/07/1952
09/23/1988
06/04/1990
09/20/1989
02/14/1995
02/08/1995
02/14/1992
09/30/1985
05/03/1995
03/22/1989
05/31/1989
08/05/1988
07/18/1995
11/08/1991
07/13/1992
02/07/1995
02/13/1995

hﬁp://DdDi4.nanl‘.C0m/ﬁdhi/d{Rn‘zv Aaen?UithinntiM—1£aco 0. Lo Lure

PAGE 15/29

Page 2 of 2



19/25/2385 15:28 41236380886

BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY PAGE 11/28
Document Title Page 1 of J
[an for: Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

CRD# 35567
IMS SECURITIES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District whare the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Plember Firm IMS SECURITIES, INC.
CRD Number 35567
SEC Number 8-046722
Applicant Name on Form BD IMS SECURITIES, INC,
Business Phone Number 713-266-2993
Main Office Located in NASD District: 6-Dallas
Main Office Address 1500 CITY WEST BLVD.
SUITE 500
HOUSTON, TX 77042
Mailing Address 1500 CITY WEST BLVYD,
SUITE 500

HOUSTON, TX 77042

bbb Al mnada amonfvmAni /Ao i i i
s < { InAns FA ) aay ac«n")anqonﬂT‘l:?Q<K7Qrle—nnﬁ+Twnn=pﬁrn1a.-inmwn"r’vhr.‘:ﬂ 10/98/7004



1B/17/2085 13:39 4123658886
Document Title

_‘File for:

CRD# 35567
IMS SECURITIES, INC. EK’

Registrations

BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is

registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date an which the reglstration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO Category
AK Broker Dealer
AL Broker Dealer
AR Broker Dealer
AZ Broker Dealer
CA Broker Dealer
Co Broker Dealar
CcT Broker Dealer
DC Broker Dealer
DE Broker Dealer
FL Broker Dealer
GA Broker Dealer
HI ' Broker Dealer
IA Broker Dealer
1D Broker Dealar
L Brokar Dealer
IN Broker Dealer
KS Broker Dealer
KY Broker Dealer
LA Broker Desler
MA Broker Dealer
MD Broker Dealer
MI Broker Dealer
MN Broker Dealer
MO Broker Dealer
MS Broker Dealer
NASD Broker Dealer
NC Broker Dealer
NE Broker Dealar
NH Brokar Dealer
NJ Broker Deaier
NM Broker Dealer
NV Broker Dealer
NY Broker Dealer
OH Broker Dealer
oK Broker Dealer
OR Broker Dedler

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Apptoved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

$tatus As Of
Date

08/11/2004
11/27/1995
03/12/1899
01/31/1997
05/26/1994
06/10/1994
03/06/1998
02/15/2002
10/27/2004
06/30/1994
01/30/1998
05/26/2004
09/27/2000
03/12/1997
06/03/1994
06/22/1994
08/26/2002
09/26/2002
05/26/1994
02/05/2001
06/03/1994
06/06/1994
04/08/1957
06/16/1995
04/04/1995
02/14/1994
06/07/1994
11/14/2001
11/14/2000
05/09/1995
06/13/1994
02/07/1955
06/15/1994
06/07/1994
03/17/1994
03/11/1999

hﬁp://'ﬂdtiiz}.nanr.Com/ﬁdhi/digh‘av APV ihiaaTMN—2 €8T POl T

PAGE 16/29

Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of: 10/17/2005



18/17/2885 13:39 4123698886 BLACK DIAMOND EMNERGY PAGE 17/29

Document Title Page 2 of 2
PA Broker Dealer Approved 04/04/1995
sC Broker Dealer Approved 01/28/15896
Sp Broker Dealer Approved 12/07/1999
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 12/06/1993
TN Broker Dealer Approved 11/05/1997
TX Broker Dealer Approved 01/18/1894
uT Broker Dealer Approved 03/13/1996
VA Broker Dealer Approved 06/06/19%4
vT Broker Dealer Approved 08/04/2000
WA Broker Dealer Approved 01/19/1996
WI Broker Dealer Approved 12/10/2001
wyv Broker Dealer Approved 11/12/2002
wY Broker Dealer Approved 05/05/2005

http://pdpid nasdr.com/vdei/disnlav. 4sn?RhiertiN=T88AT 2 QurliansTma Mo 8 - .n



18/25/2885 15:28 412363980886 BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY PAGE 12/28

"Docunent Title Page 1 of 1
___'Fiie for: Data Current as of: 10/25/2005
CRD# 16164

INTERSECURITIES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This saction provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm Is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Membet Firm INTERSECURITIES, INC.

CRD Mumber 16164

SEC Mumber B-033429

Applicant Name on Form BD INTERSECURITIES, INC,

Prior Business Names IDEX DISTRIBUTORS, INC,
PIONEER WESTERN DISTRIBUTCRS,
INC.

Business Phone Number - 727-299-1800

Main Office Located in NASD District: Florida

Main Office Address 570 CARILLON PARKWAY
ST. PETERSBURG, FL 33716-1202

Mailing Address P.O. BOX 9053

CLEARWATER, FL 33758-9053

http://pdpi6.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?Subiecti D=161 64&SubiectType=F&Disclosure Type=0 10/25/2005



Document Title Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of: 10/26/2005
CRD# 16164
INTERSECURITIES, INC,

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted. :

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Status As Of

Date
AK Broker Dealer Approved 04/01/1985
AL Broker Dealer Approved 02/22/1985
AR Broker Dealer Approved 12/17/1985
AZ Broker Dealer Approved 04/02/1985
CA Broker Dealer Approved 04/10/1985
CO Broker Dealer Approved 04/19/1985
CT Broker Dealer Approved 07/01/1985
DC Broker Dealer Approved 03/08/1985
DE Broker Dealer Approved 04/03/1985
FL Broker Dealer Approved 03/04/1985
GA Broker Dealer Approved 03/25/1985
HI Broker Dealer Approved 08/26/1985
1A Broker Dealer Approved 04/18/1985
ID Broker Dealer Approved 05/21/1985
IL Broker Dealer Approved 02/21/1985
IN Broker Dealer Approved 02/20/1985
KS Broker Dealer Approved 04/16/1985
KY Broker Dealer Approved 02/26/1985
LA Broker Dealer Approved 06/07/1985
MA Broker Dealer Approved 03/25/1985
MD Broker Dealer Approved 02/19/1985
ME Broker Dealer Approved 03/25/1985
MI Broker Dealer Approved 03/19/1985
MN Broker Dealer Approved 02/20/1985
MO Broker Dealer Approved 04/09/1990
MS Broker Dealer Approved 04/19/1985
MT Broker Dealer Approved 03/20/1985
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 03/19/1985
NC Broker Dealer Approved 03/28/1985
ND Broker Dealer Approved 03/08/1985
NE Broker Dealer Approved 03/11/1985
NH Broker Dealer Approved 03/27/1985
NJ Broker Dealer Approved 04/11/1985
NM Broker Dealer Approved 03/20/1985
NV Broker Dealer Approved 02/05/1985

NY Broker Dealer Approved 03/06/1985



Document Title

OH
CK
OR
PA
PR
RI
sC
SD
SEC
TN
T
uT
VA
VT
WA
WI
WV
WY

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

02/20/1985
02/28/1985
03/21/1985
03/04/1985
09/10/1999
03/25/1985
04/29/1985
05/06/1985
02/14/1985
03/26/1985
02/25/1985
05/03/1985
02/21/1985
03/22/1985
06/26/1991
05/14/1985
03/25/1985
03/28/1985

Page 2 of 2



18/25/2085 15:28 4123698086 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE  13/20

‘Document Title | Page 1 of |
l as of: 25/2005
File for: Data Current as of: 10/25/

CRD# 47536
INVESTMENT SECURITY CORPORATION

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses,

NASD Member Firm INVESTMENT SECURITY
CORPORATION

CRD Mumber 47536

SEC Number 8-051832

Applicant Name on Form BD INVESTMENT SECURITY
CORPORATION

Business Phone Number 818-222-1210

Main Office Located in NASD District: 2-Los
Angeles

Main Office Address 23945 CALABASAS RDAD
SUITE 113-C
CALABASAS, CA 81302

Mailing Address 23945 CALABASAS ROAD
SUITE 113-C

CALABASAS, CA 91302

L Y F N WS S S T SIS I OE T

ERLER I e T TVpRpE, 3 - B 1o VHEPRE RS o Y Y inmMmemnnge



18/17/2885 13:393 41236988886 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 18/2%

.__JFIIe for; Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 47536

INVESTMENT SECURITY CORPORATION :ié

- Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Status As Of

Date
CA Broker Dealer Approved 04/27/2000
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 11/29/199%
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 11/29/1999

http://pdpi4 nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?Subiect] I=4753 & Qrhiart o T vanin s . < S



__le/25/2885 15:28 4123698986 BLACK DIAMOMND ENERGY

PAGE 14/28
' Docur:ent Title Page 1 of |
: 25/2005
lFiie for: Data Current as of: 10/25/20

CRD# 46338
IRON STREET SECURITIES INC,

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the hrokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm IRON STREET SECURITIES INC,
CRD Number 46338
SEC Number B-051387
Applicant Name on Form BD IRON STREET SECURITIES INC,
Busihess Phone Number 785-827-7700
Main Office Located in NASD District: 4-Kansas
City
Main Office Address 112 EAST IRON AVE
SALINA, KS 67401
Mailing Address p.O. BOX 1186

SALINA, KS 67402-1186

1 . L N B N ‘ M
SN L ALYV LA 1L a T A B L T e T AT YT L A N V- Ve Ve Vg



16/17/26085 13:393 4123698086 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE  19/29
Document Title Page 1 of 1

IFile for: Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 46338
IRON STREET SECURITIES INC. é{é

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokarage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status ﬁt:;i;us As Of
AZ Broker Dealer Approved 03/17/2003
CA Broker Dealer Approved 01/11/72000
co Broker Dealer Approved 06/21/1999
FL Broker Ddaler Approved 11/08/199¢
GA Broker Dealer Approved 06/18/2004
1A Broker Déaler Approved 06/25/1899
L » Broker Dealer Approved 02/01/2000
N Broker Dealer Approved 07/05/2005
KS Broker Dealer Approved 03/22/1999
KY Broker Dealer Approved 06/11/2002
MI Broker Dealer Approved 11/09/2000
MN Broker Dealer Approved 02/16/2000
MO Broker Dealer Approved 10/08/1299
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 03/19/1999
ND Broker Dealer Approved 10/25/1999
NE Broker Dealer Approved D6/22/199%
NY Broker Dealer Apgroved 01/28/2001
OH Broker Dealer Approved 05/18/2001
oK Broker Dealer Approved 01/07/2000
SDh Broker Dealer Approved 01/03/2005
SEC Broker Dealer Approved 03/19/1999
™ Broker Dealer Approved 10/25/1999
WI Broker Dealer Approved 05/23/2005
WY Broker Dealer Approved 01/18/2000

http://pdpi4.nasdr.comv/pdpi/display.asp?SubjectiD=46338&Subiect Tvna=F& NianlmsrsaTuman1 2 AN A



Docurient Title

_._lFile far:

CRLF 49514

4123698886

MEDALLION INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm

CRD Number
SEC Number
Applicant Name on Form BD

Business Phone Number
pMain Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

| NOVEPUNY SR, I <SRRG USRS IR AT FUIG J J5 P JUTRg P

MEDALLION INVESTMENT
SERVICES, INC.

45314

8-051029

MEDALLION INVESTMENT
SERVICES, INC,

410-544-8400

Located in NASD District: S~
Philadelphia

811 GOVERNOR RITCHIE HGWY
STE, 25

SEVERNA PARK, MD 21146

811 GOVERNOR RITCHIE HGWY
STE. 25

SEVERNA PARK, MD 21146

a0 A TN A L2 1 A e Qi antToaa—T ST nAlAotiwaTrrma=N

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 15/28

Page 1 of 1

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

1NMLNNNE



18/17/2805 13:39 41236938085 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE  28/729
Document Title Page 1 of 2

__J File for: Data Current as of: 10/17/2005

CRD# 45314 %
MEDALLION INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC, , P
$IL Ceve ol ehian HQ’SWU-)“O [ Seeilen S

Cogecron Ponbe, MDY N0
Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions In which the brokerage firm Is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Statug Sp?t'gus' As Of
AK Broker Dealer Approved 03/21/2004
AL Broker Dealer Approved 04/30/1999
AR Broker Déaler Approved 01/15/19399 .
AZ Broker Dealer Approved 03/29/1399
CA Broker Déaler Approved 01/20/1899
Cco Broker Dealer Approved 01/27/199¢
CcT Broker Dealer Approved 03/17/2000
DC Broker Dealer Approved 08/19/1998
DE Broker Dealer Approved 11/25/1998
FL Broker Dealer Approved 11/25/1998
GA Broker Dealer Approved 11/24/1998
HI Broker Daaler Approved 07/01/2004
1A Broker Dealer Approved 03/15/1999
j{») Broker Dealer Approved 01/07/2005
1L Broker Dealer Approved 11/25/1998
IN Broker Dealer Approved 01/21/2000
KY Broker Dealer Approved 06/29/1998
LA Broker Dealer Approved 05/28/1999
MA Broker Dealer Approved 03/18/1999
mMD Broker Desler Approved 11/24/1998
ME Broker Dealer Approved Q05/07/2004
MI Broker Dealer Approved 10/29/1998
MN Broker Desler Approved 12/01/1998
MO Broker Dealer Approved 12/04/1968
MS Broker Dealer Approved 11/24/1998
MT Broker Dealer Approved 08/29/2001
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 11/23/1998
NC Broker Dealer Appraved 11/25/1998
NH Broker Dealer Approved 03/10/1993
NJ Broker Dealer Approved 12/15/19%8
NM Broker Dealer Approved 03/20/2001
NV Broker Dealer Approved 01/07/1999
NY Broker Dealer Approved 12/21/1998
OH Broker Dealer Approved 11/25/1998
OK Broker Dealer Approved 01/08/2003
OR Broker Dealer Approved 04/20/1939

http://pdpi4 nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?SubjectiD=45314&SubiectTyne=F & NDizclnanraTuma=12 1A T mane



18/17/2605
Document Title

PA
RI
5C
SD
SEC
™
T
uT
VA
VT
WA
W1
Wy

http://pdpi4.nasdr.com/pdpi/display asp?SubjectiD=45314&Subject Ty pe=F &Disclosure Tvne=13

13:39

4123638086

Brokar Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY

11/25/1998
03/24/19%89
01/05/1999
01/08/1399
11/23/1998
01/01/1999
09/09/1998
07/17/2002
08/25/1998
02/10/2005
11/24/1998
02/25/1999
11/30/1998

21/29
Page 2 of 2

1N/1T7/N0NT



18/25/20885 15:28 4123638986

‘Docurdent Title

]
__Jsiie for:
CRD# 101600
MICHIGAN SECURITIES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm’'s name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm i located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

WHASD Member Firm

CRD Number

SEC Number

Applicant Name on Form BD
Business Phore Number
Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

Tt/ ANIR moads nam mdni/dicnlas acn?Q@ukianiTN=1 N1 AN L QuhiantTiao=T & T arl AnvinaTermasN

MICHIGAN SECURITIES, INC.
101600

8-052094 .

MICHIGAN SECURITIES, INC.
248-358-4393

Located in NASD District: 8-Chicago
21415 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 200
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48076-1901
21415 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 200
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48076-1901

BLACK DIAMONMD ENERGY PAGE 16/28

Page 1 of 1

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

1M /MR/MNNg



18/17/20885 13:39

Document Title

_JFile for:

CRD# 101600

4123638886

MICHIGAN SECURITIES, INC. %

Registrations

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is

registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO

AZ
CA
cT
FL
GA
IN
MI
NASD
NJ
NY
CH
OR
5C
SEC
X
VA
Wi

http://pdpid.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?SubicctID=101600& Krhicrt Tuma=E £ M aalaacwaTe o 17

Categotry

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Deaaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealar
Broker Dealer

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Status As Of
PRate
03/14/2003
06/21/2000
07/24/2003
06/29/2000
01/14/2004
02/08/2005
06/19/2000
05/22/2000
01/02/2004
10/27/2004
0$/02/2003
03/07/2003
01/25/2004
05/22/2000
02/23/2005
03/10/2005
03/11/2003

PAGE

22/2%

Page 1 of

Data Current as of: 10/17/20058



18/25/2865 15:28 4123638086

- Docur.ént Title

._.,IFile for:

CRD# 14754
QA3 FINANCIAL CORP.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm Is located, and the brokerage firm's main and malling addresses.

NASD Member Firm QA3 FINANCIAL CORP.

CRD Mumber 14754

SEC Mumber 8-031155

Applicant Name on Form BD QA3 FINANCIAL CORP,

Prior Business Names INVESTORS FIRST SECURITIES,
LTD.

Business Phone Number 402-964-3702

Main Office Located in NASD District: 4-Kansas

, City

Main Office Address ONE VALMONT PLAZA 4TH FLOOR
OMAHA, NE 68154-5203

Mailing Address ONE VALMONT PLAZA-4TH FL.

OMAHA, NE 68154-5203

e AT L LT AM2 A O T TN O TN Y L

BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY

PAGE 17/20
Page ! of ]

Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

[ ) o SR o |

1NNEINANE



19/17/2985 13:39
Document Title

___IFiIe for:

CRD# 14754

QA3 FINANCIAL CORP,

Registrations

41236386086

¥

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

This section provides the jurisdictions In which the brokerage firm is

ragistered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registraticn was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO

AK
AL
AR
AZ
CA
Co
cT
DC
DE
FL
GA
HI
1A
D
IL
IN
KS
Ky
LA
MA
MD
ME
MI
MN
MO
MS
MT
NASD
NC
ND
NE
NH
NJ
NM
NV
NY

hittp://pdpi4.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?SuhbjectI D=14754&SubiectTvne=F&NizalacirnTyna=12

Category

Broker Déaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Desaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Brokar Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealar
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Brokar Dealer
Broker Dedler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Status

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Appraved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Status As Of
Date
01/28/2002
08/12/199%9
01/12/1999
03/17/1999
01/28/1999
03/02/15%58
06/29/199%
08/05/1999
07/28/199%
03/09/1999
02/11/1999
07/26/1999
03/09/1984
07/13/1959
01/13/1999
01/13/1%99
02/16/1999
06/23/199%
07/08/1999
07/29/1999
01/04/1999
01/11/2001
04/25/1999
03/10/1999
04/23/1999
07/28/1999
05/25/1999
03/22/1984
06/08/1999
07/06/1999
08/25/1986
03/16/2001
08/24/1999
02/26/1999
02/11/1999
01/28/1999

PAGE 23729

Page 1 of 2

Data Current as of: 10/17/2008

1Nt mIAANr



18/17/2805
Document Title

OH
oK
OR
PA
RI
sC
5D
SEC
TN
X
uT
VA
VT
WA
Wi
WV
WY

http://pdpi4.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asn?SubiectID=14754& S1ihiant Ty mamF £ Tic Al amTee e t 5

4123638886

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Brokar Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY

01/27/1999
02/08/1999
06/30/1999
03/17/1999
07/08/1999
07/29/1999
07/19/199%
03/01/1984
02/08/1999
03/05/1999
05/26/1999
06/28/1999
05/06/2002
12/29/1998
08/02/1999
06/08/1999
01/04/1999

PAGE

24/23

Page 2 of 2



10/25/2685 15:28 4123698885 BLACK DIAMOMD ENERGY PAGE 18/28

' Docupsent Title Page 1 of |
lFl f Data Current as of: 10/25/2005
ile for:

CRD# 43100
QUESTAR CAPITAL CORPORATION

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This saction provides the brakerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm s located, and the brokerage firm's main and malling addresses.

NASD Member Firm QUESTAR CAPITAL CORPORATION
CRD Number 43100
SEC Mumber 8-050174
Applicant Name on Form BD QUESTAR CAPITAL CORPORATION
Business Phone Number 734-213-6000
Main Office Located in NASD District: 8-Chicago
Malin Office Address 655 FAIRFIELD COURT

SUITE 200

ANN ARBOR, MI 48108
Mailing Address 655 FAIRFIELD COURT

SUITE 200

ANN ARBOR, MI 48108-2263

httn I nAvi€ nacdr nnmm/mdni/dienlav aen?hisctI D=4 1 ML SnhiectTvna=R & DieclasireTvne=0 1028/20048



18/17/2885 13:39 4123638086 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 25/29
Document 'litle Page 1 0f2
__._‘File for: Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 43100 :

QUESTAR CAPITAL CORPORATION 5%

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registerad or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

lurisdiction/SRO Category Status Status As, Of

Date
AK Broker Dealer Approved 10/01/1%97
AL : Broker Dealer Approved 07/02/1998
AR Broker Dealer Approved 05/23/2001
AZ Broker Dealer Approved 09/03/19%7
CA Broker Dealer Approved 09/02/1997
co Broker Dealet Approved 07/24/1997
CT Broker Dealer Approved 02/03/1999
ple Broker Dealer Approved 08/30/1997
DE Broker Dealer Approved 05/03/199¢9
L Broker Dealer Approved 08/07/1997
GA Broker Dealer Approved 08/18/1987
HI Broker Dealer Approved 01/24/2002
1A Broker Dealer Approved 05/13/1998
1D Broker Dealer Approved 05/13/1999
{8 Broker Dealer Approved 08/07/1997
IN Broker Dealer Approved 09/02/19%7
KS Broker Dealer Approved 04/10/1998
KY Broker Dealer Approved 02/17/1998
LA Broker Dealer Approved 12/07/2C00
MA Broker Dealer Approved 10/01/1997
MD Broker Dealer Approved 09/16/1997
ME Broker Dealer Approved 07/31/2000
MI Broker Dealer Approved 07/18/1997
MN Broker Dealer Approved 03/03/1988
MO Broker Dealer Approved 06/24/1998
MS Broker Dealer Approved 07/13/1999
MT Broker Dealer Approved 04/17/1998
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 07/07/1997
NC Broker Dealer Approved 10/30/1997
ND Broker Dealer Approved 08/04/2000
NE Broker Dealer  Approved 07/02/1999
NH Broker Degler Approved 10/24/1997
NJ Broker Dealer Approved 09/03/1997
NM Broker Dealer Approved 08/21/1998
NV Broker Dealer Approved 10/20/1998
NY Broker Dealer Approved 08/12/1997

http://pdpid.nasdr.com/pdpi/displav.asn?SubicciiN=43 1 ANL nhisart Tima—E 2N natcw 2T - 1A e



19/17/2085 13:33 4123693886 BLACK DIAMOMD EMNERGY PAGE  26/23

Document Title Page 2 of 2
"OH: Broker Dealer Approved 07/16/1997

OK Broker Dealer Approved 06/04/1998

OR Broker Dealer Approved 01/11/1999

PA Broker Dealer Approved 09/16/1997

RI Broker Dealer Approved 03/23/1998

sC Broker Dealer Approved 08/15/1997

SO Broker Dealer Approved 12/06/1999

SEC Broker Dealer Approved 07/07/1997

TN ' Broker Dealer Approved 08/11/1997

™ Broker Dealer Approved 10/17/1897

uT Broker Dealer Approved 09/18/1957

VA Broker Dealer Approved 08/27/19%7

VT Broker Dealer Approved 07/16/2001

WA Broker Dealer Approved 01/01/1999

Wi Brokar Dealer Approved 09/04/1997

Wy Broker Dealer Approved 11/10/1997

WY Broker Dealer Approved 04/07/1998

http://pdpid.nasdr.com/mdni/dianiay 2en?QikieatTN=A21AN L. QLo . ;o o —



Document Title

File for:
CRD# 3538

SUNSET FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm

CRD Number
SEC Number

Applicant Name on Form BD

Business Phone Number

Main Office

Main Office Address

Mailing Address

ea Ao

Ph ORI S I SR

SUNSET FINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC.

3538

8-014148

SUNSET FINANCIAL SERVICES,
INC.

816-753-7000

Located in NASD District: 4-Kansas
City

3520 BROADWAY

KANSAS CITY, MO 64111

P.O. BOX 219365

KANSAS CITY, MO 64141-9365

Page 1 of 1

Data Current as of: 10/26/2005

e mmam O Lt TTAY Y 0O OO . o ™ e e, T TN o N

1 NI INNANCT



Document Title Page 1 of 2

; ile for: Data Current as of: 10/26/2005
CRD# 3538
SUNSET FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Status As of

Jurisdiction/SRO Category Status Date

AK Broker Dealer Approved 04/16/1969
AL Broker Dealer Approved 04/21/1995
AR Broker Dealer Approved 02/07/1995
AZ Broker Dealer Approved 03/30/1995
CA Broker Dealer Approved 01/01/1970
COo Broker Dealer Approved 09/05/1986
CcT Broker Dealer Approved 04/24/1995
DC Broker Dealer Approved 04/22/1995
DE Broker Dealer Approved 03/27/1995
FL Broker Dealer Approved 04/10/1995
GA Broker Dealer Approved 03/28/1995
HI Broker Dealer Approved 04/23/1984
IA Broker Dealer Approved 02/07/1995
10 Broker Dealer Approved 10/15/1992
IL Broker Dealer Approved 02/08/1895
IN Broker Dealer Approved 04/18/1995
KS Broker Dealer Approved 03/08/1995
KY Broker Dealer Approved 01/31/1995
LA Broker Dealer Approved 03/23/1995
MA Broker Dealer Approved 05/03/1995
MD Broker Dealer Approved 02/21/1995
ME Broker Dealer Approved 09/02/1997
MI Broker Dealer Approved 02/06/1995
MN Broker Dealer Approved 04/19/1995
MO Broker Dealer Approved 05/28/1993
MS Broker Dealer Approved 03/17/1995
MT Broker Dealer Approved 09/25/1984
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 12/10/1968
NC Broker Dealer Approved 02/17/1995
ND Broker Dealer Approved 04/07/1995
NE Broker Dealer Approved 04/25/1995
NH Broker Dealer Approved 05/23/1995
NJ Broker Dealer Approved 05/02/1995
NM Broker Dealer Approved 05/09/1995
NV Broker Dealer Approved 01/05/1987
NY Broker Dealer Approved 10/31/1996

Tade  H1n Dl A smmmdas mmsanfinAdani i mm T s A QT amrd T TN —21 8520 O Qi amd Thiraa—Tt LT arnl e aaem T o m —1"1 1NN INNNG



Document Title

S OH
oK
OR
PA
RI
sC
SD
SEC
TN
X
uTt -
VA
VT
WA
W1
WYV
WY

ae mmimmfiadm il A v 1Aer

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

02/07/1995
02/16/1995
10/24/1981
03/07/1995
05/04/1995
04/07/1995
04/13/1995
04/24/1977
02/02/1995
02/16/1988
04/21/1983
03/28/1995
05/17/1995
04/20/1983
02/07/1995
03/23/1995
02/27/1992

e OOl et T TN —2420 O, Ol i it T r1ma =T 0. TN e nrl Ay raes

M pama—1 1)

Page 2 of 2

1N/NDNLINNNES



18/25/2885 15:28 41236380886

BLACK DIAMOND EMNERGY PAGE  19/29
Document Title Page 1 of |
Irile for: Data Current as of: 10/25/2005

CRO# 18923
TRANSAM SECURITIES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Membar Firm TRANSAM SECURITIES, INC.

CRD Number 18923

SEC Number 8-03708653

Applicant Name on Form BD TRANSAM SECURITIES, INC.

Busirness Phone Number 407/865-5608

Main Office Located in NASD District: Florida

mMain Office Address 1111 DOUGLAS AVENUE
ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

Mailing Address 1111 POUGLAS AVENUE

ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

bt indnif macdr com/indni/dianlay aan?QUiahiecti D=1 ROV QuhisrtTuna=R &N anlnairnTune=0 TN



Pt

18/17/20885 13:38 4123638086 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 27/23

Document Title Page 1 of 1
lFile for: Data Currant as of; 10/17/2005
CRD# 18923

TRANSAM SECURITIES, INC. ~H

Registrations

This section provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registered or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO  Category  Status Status As Of

Date
AL Broker Dealer Approved 01/02/2002
CA Broker Dealer Approved 04/01/1987
Cco Broker Dealer Approved 02/05/1999
CT Broker Dealer Appraved 05/13/2002
FL Broker Dealer Approved 03/19/1987
GA Broker Dealer Approved 08/03/1992
IN Broker Deater Approved 08/18/1959
KS Broker Dealer Approved 05/08/2004
LA Broker Dealer Approved 04/23/2004
MA Broker Dealer Approved 10/13/2000
MD Broker Dealer Approved 01/14/2004
MI Broker Dealer Approved 02/25/199%9
MT Broker Dealer Approved 03/28/2005
NASD Broker Deaier Approved 03/20/1987
NC Broker Dealer Approved 09/08/2000
NJ Broker Dealer Approved 03/16/1999
NY Broker Dealer Approvad 04/12/2005
OH Broker Dealer Approved 03/17/1999
sC Broker Dealer Approved 01/21/1998
SEC Broker Deajer Approved 03/06/1987
TN Broker Dealer Approved 01/01/1993
X Broker Dealer Approved 07/27/2000
uT Broker Dealer Approved 01/15/2004
VA Broker Dealer Approved 06/05/1987

http:/pdpid.nasdr.com/pdpi/display.asp?Subiect D=18923 & Sihimct Tuma=E 2 Mol amaaTe e o1 0 o



l;El/ES/Z@_B.S 15:28 4123698886

— BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 28/20
Docursent Title Page 1 of 1
IFile for: Data Current as of: 10/25/200%

CRD# 14503
VSR FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

ADDRESS/GENERAL INFORMATION

This section provides the brokerage firm's name, CRD number, SEC
number, Applicant Name on Form BD, NASD District where the brokerage
firm is located, and the brokerage firm's main and mailing addresses.

NASD Member Firm VSR FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

CRD Number 14503

SEC Number 8-030780C

Applicant Name on Foerm BD VSR FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC,

Prior Business Names BURCH & COMPANY, INC,

Businass Phone Number 913-498-2900

Main Office Located in NASD District: 4-Kansas
City

Main Office Address 8620 W 110TH STREET 200
OVERLAND PARK, KS 66210-9651

Mailing Address PO BOX 26250
SHAWNEE MISSION, K$ 66225~
5250

R T LR N I S T S L FESUUE 2 NP I TS DT, . S P oTV A e

m T ervn nma TNMNTINBNT



g

18/17/2885 13:39 4123698086 BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY PAGE 28/283

. Document Title Page 1 of 2
_‘]File for: ' Data Current as of: 10/17/2005
CRD# 14503

VSR FINANCIAL SERVICES, ING. HE’
N(EPR West (12T <t
owev lacd. {a Vo, ks Ve srie
Registrations

This sectlon provides the jurisdictions in which the brokerage firm is
registerad or licensed to do business, the category of each registration,
and the date on which the registration was granted.

Jurisdiction/SRO  Category Status Status As Of

Data
AK Broker Dealer Approved 09/24/1986
AL Broker Dealer Approved 09/10/1985
AR Broker Dealer Approved 10/31/1985
AZ Broker Dealer Approved 03/23/1984
CA Broker Dealer Approved 10/26/1984
Cco Broker Dealer Approved 02/14/1984
cT Broker Dealer Approved 05/29/1985
DC Broker Dealer Approved 04/27/1985
DE Broker Dealer Approved 04/03/1985
FL Broker Dealer Approved 02/19/1585
GA Broker Dealer Approved 09/04/1984
HI Broker Dealer Approved 03/09/1989
1A Broker Dealer Approved 03/27/1985
1D Broker Dealar Approved 10/02/1990
ik Broker Dealer Approved 03/25/1985
IN Broker Dealer Approved 04/25/1985
KS Broker Dealer Approved 01/23/1984
KY Broker Dealer Approved 08/05/1985
LA Broker Dealer Approved 03/17/1988
MA Broker Dealer Approved 04/12/1985
MD Broker Dealer Approved 04/25/1985
ME Broker Dealer Approved 11/08/1991
M1 Broker Dealer Approved 05/16/1985
MN Broker Dealer Approved 01/24/1985
MO Broker Dealer Approved 01/17/1984
MS Broker Dealer Approved 04/05/1985
MT Broker Dealer Approved 05/15/1989
NASD Broker Dealer Approved 01/25/1984
NC Broker Dealer Approved 09/05/1984
ND Broker Dealer Approved 09/06/1988
NE Broker Dealer Approved 03/29/1385
NH "~ Broker Dealer Approved 04/08/1990
NJ Broker Dealer Approved 08/28/1985
NM Broker Dealer Approved 02/05/1986
NV Broker Dealer Approved 04/15/198%
NY Broker Dealer Approved 04/22/1985

http://pdpid.nasdr.con/pdpi/display.asp?SubiectiD=14503 &S 11hirct Tymea=R2 MianlnermaTeranm12 S



18/17/2085 13:33
.+ Document Title

o
oK
OR
PA
PR
RI
SC
SD
SEC
TN
X
uT
VA
VT
WA
W1
WY
WYy

http://pdpi4 nasdr.com/pdpi/displav.asn?SuhiectIN=14808 Qubinas T T o ™

41236389285

Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Desaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Brokar Dealer
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer
Brokar Dealer
Broker Deaaler
Broker Dealer
Broker Dealer

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

BLACK DIAMOND ENERGY

03/19/1985
03/09/1984
03/22/1985
03/26/1985
02/06/2004
05/09/1989
07/23/1986
10/24/1986
12/15/1983
03/12/1985
05/01/1984
01/03/1%91
04/22/1985
01/29/1997
04/08/1985
03/16/1987
01/14/1991
09/27/1989

PAGE 23/29

Page 2 of 2



